AIR ROTATION SYSTEM
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING MANUAL
INDEX Section
General information  ----------------------------------------------------------- 1
Technical Data  ------------------------------------------------------------------ 2
Dimensions  ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 3
Installation Details  ------------------------------------------------------------- 4
Flue System & Combustion Air  --------------------------------------------- 5

Motor Size
(kW)
Heat module
(qty/ref)
Heat input
(gross)
Heat input
(net)
Heat Output
(kW)
Gas rate
(m³/h)
IDF5-50VAR
5.00  3.0
1 x 8050 62.0 55.9 50 5.92
IDF5-75VAR 1 x 8075 91.5 82.4 75 8.73
IDF5-100VAR 1 x 8100 120.0 108.4 100 11.45
IDF8-75VAR
8.00  4.0
1 x 8075 91.5 82.4 75 8.73
IDF8-100VAR 1 x 8100 120.0 108.4 100 11.45
IDF8-125VAR 1 x 8125 153.5 138.3 125 14.63
IDF8-150VAR 1 x 8150 182.9 164.8 150 17.44
IDF10-100VAR
10.00  5.5
1 x 8100 120.0 108.4 100 11.45
IDF10-125VAR 1 x 8125 153.5 138.3 125 14.63
IDF10-150VAR 1 x 8150 182.9 164.8 150 17.44
IDF10-175VAR 1 x 8175 211.8 190.8 175 20.19
IDF10-200VAR 1 x 8200 244.2 220.0 200 23.28
IDF13-100VAR
13.00  2 x 4.0
2 x 8050 124.0 111.8 100 11.84
IDF13-150VAR 2 x 8075 183.0 164.8 150 17.46
IDF13-200VAR 2 x 8100 240.0 216.8 200 22.90
IDF13-250VAR 2 x 8125 306.9 276.6 250 29.26
IDF16-150VAR
16.00  2 x 4.0
2 x 8075 183.0 164.8 150 17.46
IDF16-200VAR 2 x 8100 240.0 216.8 200 22.90
IDF16-250VAR 2 x 8125 306.9 276.6 250 29.26
IDF16-300VAR 2 x 8150 365.8 329.6 300 34.88
IDF21-200VAR
21.00  2 x 7.5
2 x 8100 240.0 216.8 200 22.90
IDF21-250VAR 2 x 8125 306.9 276.6 250 29.26
IDF21-300VAR 2 x 8150 365.8 329.6 300 34.88
IDF21-350VAR 2 x 8175 423.5 381.6 350 40.38
IDF21-400VAR 2 x 8200 488.4 440.0 400 46.56
IDF27-300VAR
27.00  2 x 11.0
2 x 8150 365.8 329.6 300 34.88
IDF27-350VAR 2 x 8175 423.5 381.6 350 40.38
IDF27-400VAR 2 x 8200 488.4 440.0 400 46.56
IDF27-500VAR 4 x 8125 613.9 553.1 500 58.52
IDF32-350VAR
32.00
2 x 8175 423.5 381.6 350 40.38
IDF32-400VAR 2 x 8200 488.4 440.0 400 46.56
IDF32-500VAR 4 x 8125 613.9 553.1 500 58.52
IDF32-600VAR 4 x 8150 731.6 659.2 600 69.76
2 x 11.0
PL
AN
 V